261 Ex de WELL-GLASS
The 261 well-glass is a high light output luminaire ideally
suited for demanding environments. It accommodates high
pressure discharge lamps up to 400W and also
incandescent lamps up to 500W. External reflectors are
available making the 261 suitable for medium and
high bay applications.
The luminaire is made from corrosion resistant aluminium

Lamp Type
Burning Position
Ingress Protection
Electrical Supply
Chalmit Lighting, PO BOX 5575, Glasgow G52 9AP
Tel: +44 (0) 141 882 5555  Fax: +44 (0) 141 883 3704
Email: info@chalmit.com
chalmit haz datasheets 2006.qxd  28/02/2007  13:18  Page 31
ATEX CATEGORY 2  ZONE 1 APPLICATIONS
Accessories (Should be ordered separately) Catalogue Order Code
Pole mounting bracket S2610-0001
Wire guard S2610-0003
External reflector S2610-0007
Ambient °C
261D/150/HS 150W HPS T4 50 31kg
261D/250/HS 250W HPS T4 50 32kg
261D/400/HS 400W HPS T4 50 33kg
261D/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour T4 50 31kg
261D/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour T4 50 32kg
261D/400/MV 400W Mercury Vapour T4 50 33kg
261D/250/MH 250W Metal Halide T4 50 32kg
261D/400/MH 400W Metal Halide T4 50 33kg
261D/500/GL Up to 500W GLS T4 45 29kg
T3 50 29kg
261D/125/MV/F* 125W Mercury Vapour T4 70 31kg
*F - Flush / Pendant Mounted Version
Note: When the external reflector is fitted with
the flush/pendant version, the 'T' class and
ambients stated above apply.